OP \$40.00 4634194

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM398104

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Star Asset International Limited		08/16/2016	Limited Company: ANGUILLA		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Philippe & Gaston Fashion Company LTD
Street Address:	Tian An Innovation and Technology Square (phase two) west block 1701, 1702 Sha Tou Street
City:	Shenzhen City
State/Country:	CHINA
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:		4634194	PHILIPPE & GASTON					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7408923860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7408172381

Email: JeffMFurr@FurrLawFirm.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Furr
Address Line 1: 2622 Debolt Road
Address Line 4: Utica, OHIO 43080

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Furr					
SIGNATURE:	/jmf/					
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2016					

Total Attachments: 1

source=philippegastonassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0304

900377703

Deed of Assignment

We,	the	und	lers	igne	d assig	nor a	and a	assigi	nee	, hereby	jointly	apply	for the	regist	ration o
assi	gnm	ent	of	the	traden	narks	Ph	ilippe	&	Gaston		under	regist	ration	numbe
463	4194	; us	sed	on ti	ne good	is/sei	rvice	s fror	n	CLASS 2	25				

The parties hereto have agreed that such right, title and interest as the Assignor may have in the Trade Mark should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration set out herein.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:

In consideration of the sum of 1 USD now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee absolutely and free from all encumbrances the Trade Mark together with all the Assignor's right, title and interest therein and any rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising or accrued there from to hold unto the Assignee absolutely, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute sign and do all things that may be necessary including the execution of any documents required in connection with the Trade Mark and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee for the Assignee or the nominee of the Assignee to enjoy the full benefit of the Trade Mark and the rights hereby assigned.

This Deed of Assignment shall be effective from the date of execution of this Deed of Assignment.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment on the day and year written below.

Name of assignor: STAR ASSET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Address: OMC Offices, Babrow Building, The Valley, Al-2640, Anguila, BWI

Name and position: LOUIS HOUDART, DIRECTOR

Signature or Seal:

Date: 16/08/2016

For and on behalf of

STAR ASSET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Astorised Standards

Name of assignee: Shenzhen Philippe & Gaston Fashion Company LTD

Address: Tian An Innovation and Technology Square (phase two) west block 1701.

1702, Sha Tou Street, Shenzhen City, Futian District, China

Name and position: Lu Xue Hong, Director

Signature or Seal:

Date: 16/08/2016

RECORDED: 09/12/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0305